
  

Forthcoming Events 2026   

Sunday 18th January Young Ringers’ Practice youngringers@odg.org.uk  

Sunday 18th January, L&D Workgoup Zoom Meeting 7.30pm edsecretary@odg.org.uk 

Wednesday 21st January F&GP Zoom meeting secretary@odg.org.uk  

Saturday 24th January T&B Rope Course Buckingham tbsecretary@odg.org.uk  

Wednesday 11th February Towers & Belfries meeting tbsecretary@odg.org.uk 

Sunday 22nd February Young Ringers’ Practice youngringers@odg.org.uk  

Wednesday 27th February Diocesan Bell Fund Trustees meeting  

Saturday 14th March 2026 Spring General Committee Meeting Chipping Norton Branch 
secretary@odg.org.uk  

Saturday 21st March Midlands Young Ringers Striking Competition  

Saturday 11th April Radley Course radleycourse@odg.org.uk 

Sunday 26th April Young Ringers’ Practice youngringers@odg.org.uk  

Saturday 16th  May AGM for every member of the ODG & 8-bell competition North Bucks 
Branch secretary@odg.org.uk  

Sunday 24th May Young Ringers’ Practice youngringers@odg.org.uk  

Saturday 20th June T&B Secrets of a Steeple Keeper, Stratfield Mortimer tbsecretary@odg.org.uk  

Sunday 28th June Young Ringers’ Practice youngringers@odg.org.uk  

Saturday 4th July Ringing World National Youth Competition Nottingham  

Saturday 12th September Midlands Young Ringers Autumn Outing youngringers@odg.org.uk  

Saturday 26th September Michaelmas Course edsecretary@odg.org.uk 

Sunday 27th September Young Ringers’ Practice youngringers@odg.org.uk  

Saturday 17th October T&B General Belfry Course venue tbc tbsecretary@odg.org.uk  

Saturday 24th October Steeple Aston Course steepleastoncourse@odg.org.uk        

Sunday 25th October Young Ringers’ Practice youngringers@odg.org.uk  

Sunday 22nd November Young Ringers’ Practice youngringers@odg.org.uk  

Saturday 5th December Midlands Young Ringers Winter Outing  youngringers@odg.org.uk  

Monday 21st December Young Ringers’ Christmas social youngringers@odg.org.uk  
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